Docuéign Envelope ID: 7CA88B14-CODF-4A39-94E1-9E24412BBO1E

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 20-309 A-1

SAP Number
4400014390

Transitional Assistance Department

Department Contract Representative = John Greswit, Contract Analyst

Telephone Number (909) 388-0255
Contractor Mission Career College
Contractor Representative Shariff Hunt

Telephone Number (951) 688-7411

Contract Term 07/01/20 through 06/30/22
Original Contract Amount NTE $2,500,000
Amendment Amount NTE $2,500,000

Total Contract Amount NTE $5,000,000

Cost Center 5017601000

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

AMENDMENT NO. 1
It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 20-309, effective July 1, 2021, as follows:

SECTION V. FISCAL PROVISIONS

Amend Paragraph A to read as follows:

A The aggregate amount of payment under this Contract is a combined total for all CalWORKs
Vocational Education and Training Services. Contractors identified in the corresponding Board
Agenda item and together shall not exceed $5,000,000, of which $5,000,000 may be federally
funded, and shall be subject to availability of funds to the County. The consideration to be paid
to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment for all Contractor's services and
expenses incurred in the performance hereof, including travel and per diem.

Standard Contract Page 1 of 2




Docu'MSign Envelope ID: 7CA88B14-CODF-4A39-94E1-9E24412BB0O1E

SECTION Vill. TERM

Amend Section to read as follows:

This Contract is effective as of July 1, 2020, and is extended from its original expiration date of June 30, 2021,
to expire on June 30, 2022, but may be terminated earlier in accordance with provisions of Section IX of the

Contract.

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 20-309 remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

MISSION CAREER COLLEGE =~
% (Print or lype nam‘h ug corporatinn, company, con, raclor elc.)
(
>
7 By » é; /
Curt Hagman, ChairmagéBoard of Supervisors - : {Authoriz dSIgnafur@ - dignn blue Ink) Ink)
pates: MAY 18 IM‘ Name Shariff M. Hunt
SIGNED AND CER E= OPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing contract)
DOCUMENT H O THE
CHAIRMAN OE¥i H| §QARD Title Executive Director
,-*JLynf\a_Mtanell {Print or Type)
X § '\ Glerk of the Board prvisors
- Uty Berfiardino
By (M b Dated: V3.2 @‘b/ B
\ Address 9731 Magnolia Avenue
Riverside, CA 92503
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY _ N N
Approved as i Lega Fom " Reviewed for Obniract Lompialice Reviewad/Apiffoved by g eEment
{ AM Hn fer PbhallDavdel ./H\Ibu‘k Ramss
1 Ieme—— = FATR Ll - EB64443———————
Adam Ebright, Depuly County Egt.iiisel Jennifer Mulhall-Daudel, (353 E@ongra'éts Gilbert Ramos, Direclor
May 6, 2021 mMay 6, 2021 May 7, 2021
Date _ - Date . Date

Revised 7/15/19

Page 2 of 2



