DocuSign Envelope ID: 876686A7-823C-4B48-83E6-5139F D543E5B

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO
COUNTY 20-309 A-3

SAP Number
4400014390

Transitional Assistance Department

Department Contract Representative ~_Raul Gudino, Contract Analyst

Telephone Number (909) 388-0320

Contractor Mission Career College
Contractor Representative Shariff Hunt

Telephone Number (951) 688-7411

Contract Term 07/01/2020 through 06/30/2024
Original Contract Amount NTE$ 7,500,000
Amendment Amount NTE $ 4,000,000

Total Contract Amount NTE $ 11,500,000

Cost Center 5017601000

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 3
It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 20-309, effective June 14, 2023, as follows:

SECTION V. FISCAL PROVISIONS
Amend Paragraph A to read as follows:

A. The aggregate amount of payment under this Contract is a combined total for all CalWORKs
Vocational Education and Training Services. Contractors identified in the corresponding Board
Agenda item and together shall not exceed $11,500,000 for the term of the contract, of which
$11,500,000 may be federally funded, and shall not exceed the $3,000,000 for the period from
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, and shall not exceed the $3,500,000 for the period from July
1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, and shall be subject to availability of funds to the County. The
consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment for all
Contractor’s services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof, including travel and per
diem.

Standard Contract Page 1 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 876686A7-823C-4B48-83E6-5139FD543E5B

SECTION VIil. TERM

Amend Section VIl to read as follows:

This Contract is effective as of July 1, 2020, and is extended from its amended expiration date of June 30, 2023,
to expire on June 30, 2024, but may be terminated earlier in accordance with provisions of Section IX of the

Contract.

ATTACHMENT A — TRAINING PROGRAM SITES AND COSTS:
Replace Training Program Sites and Costs with Training Program Sites and Costs Effective July 1, 2023.

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 20-309 remain in full force and effect.

This Contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to
be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract. The parties shall be
entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Contract (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email
transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party
providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed

Contract upon request.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

MISSION CAREER COLLEGE

"N
> r()) w77 k Q€ _
Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board 6f Supervisors
JUN 13 2023

Dated:

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS

DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERERTO THE
CHAIRMAN OF TH?@RR%{ SUPg, Ry

A

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

(Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, etc.)

By > (_SZA;‘;FKM

(Abthesaedsignature. - sign in blue ink)

Name Shariff M. Hunt

(Print or type name of person signing contract)

Title Executive Director

(Print or Type)

Dated: 5/30/2023

Address 9731 Magnolia Avenue

Riverside, CA 92503

Approved as ‘80'3‘3&?!1 fﬁr}p Reviewed for,Gaglgagt S;ompliance Reviewed easthkua Bepartment

> A dam Elrinlt > Patty Stomn > Gt Kamos

Adam Ebfight sRegsysGaurify Counsel Patty StévenpiH&iDordsans.. Gilbert RAmoSEBFEARA20B477...
31/2023

Dais 5/30/2023 Date 5/31/ Dafe 5/30/2023

Page 2 of 2



€ jo | abed

uwc.:m@wcm__ooco_ww_rc JJlewy
Zlv.-889 M Emw ‘fxed
LL¥.-889 (L/6) :#duoyd
00z SINOH 8301 Z6£26 VO ‘SlIINIojOIA (Ao
00l Nng ‘peoy
edeoeu :ssal oal
PEw—— G5 L e e V LypSL PPY 192438
yslep\ ‘6 0¢ [e3U|D :sinoH JeUTIe®Sba||0oUoISSIW :Jlewq
¥ . Zlv.-889 (1.96) #xed
059%% Saed) 2 wd 0g:p — we 00:g LL¥2-889 (LL6) :#ouoyd
1SS19Y @ @94 wex3g ajeys "L 0¢C VHH- Aioay] :sinoy €066 VD ‘episiany A9
rOd - punoibyoeg ‘g ellouBely L€/6 :ssalppy J9a.s
: wd p0:¢ —Wwepg:9 :
4NO 9INSsald pooid ' 00F | WNO-[eawiD :sinoH
adoosoyjels v 19U e@ab3[[03UGISSIW :[1lewg (VHH) apty
(s19s Z) sqniog ‘s wdpg:y — we 00:8 LL¥.-889 (Lg6) :#auoyd YjjeaH awoH
. 09 VYNO-Aoay] :sinoy 80¥¢6 VO ‘oulpleulag ueg :A)9
sieusje buiurelL -z ¥ eung (VND) Juejsissy
994 uoneysibay | | :sinoHy 4-N :sheq BUeT SJUnH | |ZZ :Ssaippy }8alls 9SInN pauyia)
ozy SINOH [ejo |
Jou'je®)aba||oouUoISSIl :jlewq
e Zly2-889 (1.56) #xed
us 6 LL¥2-889 (L26) :#ouoyd
yslep ‘g wd 00:G — we 00:8 €0526 VO ‘episianly M9
S19-4dD ‘L 091 [eQU) :sinoH m any
e . Blloube|\ L¢/6 :sSaippy 199418
0059% 1s3jey @ 994 wexg |euoieN "9 wd og:p — wd pg:z]
#nJ ainssald poolg g ovl ge7 :sinoH JoUIeSbS[|OSUOISSIW :|iews
adoosoyjels v Zli2-889 ( Asmvv #xed
g uoou 00:zl— we 00:g Liv/-889 (1.66) :#ouoyd
(8305 ) Sqruos .m ocl Aosy) :sinoy 80%¢6 VO ‘oulpleusag ues :Aj9p
SleHojeq buiuiel) -z Y 8ung (VIND) Juesissy
994 uonjeyisibey "L | :SInoH# 4-N :sheq SueT SjUNH 1122 :Ssalppy }9a4}S | [edlpaj papiua)
Jawojsny papnjoauj uua)
1ad 3509 sleusiely s ST, a|npaysg bulujes | suoljeso] ajis Buluies ) swepN weiboid

V juswyoeny

€202/10/20 2ARd3)43 s)so9 pue sayig weiboud Bujures) - ebajjog Joaiey uoissip

853€¥5046€15-93€8-8VAH-0€28-,¥9899/8 :ql adojanug uignoog




€ jo Z ebed

00z SINOH |ejoL
Em%m_”m |r.erwK TBU e ®3b3[[0oUoISSIW :Jlew]
QIO -SINOH ZLi-889 M Emw #xe
— ) LL¥/-889 (L/6) :#duouyd
wdoo:01 — wd 00'9 26€26 VD ‘SlINOIIA (AND
VHH- A1084] :suinoH a1ng ‘peoy
Se0US 0l ededeu .mmw._ . 1094}
P 5 wd 0g:g —We0o:, Y L¥ySL issaippy S
——e . VNO-[edU[Q, :SINOH JoU le@abso[|oduUoISSIW :jlewy
0S97$ S19-8d0 '8
: ZLy.-889 (156) ‘#xed
1819y ¥ 994 wex3 ajes /L 0¢ wdoo:0L — wd 00:9 LLy2-889 (126) :gauoyd
rOd - punosbyoeg °9 VNO-Aiosy) :sinoH mmommm VO ‘episieny :ANo
. OAY elloube Lg/6 :sSa4ppy }ealls
uny ainssaid poolg ‘S 0T Aepung, (VHH)
adoosoyels v Aepinjesg, JouJe®aba||0ouUoISSIW :jlewi] aply yjjesH swoH
(s}es Z) SqQnIOS °§ . Aepsiny LL¥2-889 (156) _%:M_n_
; 09 EPSaUPa A 80726 VO ‘oulpieuiag ueg :A19 awi] Med/Nd
Sieysiely Boes|, g kepsan| H ayng (VND) Juessissy
994 uonessibay L | :sinoH# :sheq SueT SJUNH |22 :Sssalppy }o3alls asInN payipa)
ozv SINOH [ejo L
" wd 00:§ — we 00:8 Jeu'jeaba||oduoISSiW jrewq
=Ll [eSlul) :sInoH ZLy2-889 (1G6)  :#xed
yolepm g L1v.-889 (1L26) :#duouyd
S79-4dD 2 09l wd pg:y — We 00:8 mmomNm VO ‘opisianly Ao
N sinyj/sen] | oAy Bl|OUbB\ LE/6 :SSaIppPY }93llsS
005°9% }S8)}oy %® 994 wex] |euoleN 9 geq ‘sinoy
Jno ainssald poolg °§ oL Jou'jeaba|joduoISsit :jlewy
adoosoyiels v wdpg:p— we 00:8 TLv/-889 (166)  :#xed
(S19S 2) SqnIos ¢ 4/papyuo Atosy L LLv/-889 (LG6) :#auoyd
5 - oclt -Wo0Z :SINoH 80tZ6 VO ‘oulpleulag ues :Ajo PuagAH
S[EHeiEl Buldiel), e d a)ng (VIND) Juessissy
294 uonensibay "L | :sinoH# 4-N :sheq SueT SJUNH 1122 :ssalppy jeal1s |esIpaN paljika)
Vv jusuiyoelly

a536/5A46€15-93€8-8YAY-0£28-/¥9899.8 1Al 2dojanuz ubignoog




€ Jo ¢ abed

009 SINOH [ejo
wdpo:§ — we 008
05 diysuseix3g
- Alloay| :sinoH
18U je@abe[|0ooUOoISSIW :jlewy
: 0sZ wd pg:g —WeQo:, ZLv/-889 (LG6)  :#xed
S18-ddD |1 ~SII¥S :SINOH LLy/-889 (L/6) :#euoyd
T 01ssoys 0} Z6EZ6 VO ‘SIINOPIA AND
00°00S.$ 1aBesse yoeg/PaN 6 ooc wd og:p-we 00:8 00l S1NS "peoy
sulyoew uoissndiad 7/ -foay) :sinoy ededeuy /ypG| :SSalppy }99ilS
unb abessel\ ‘9
Repung, JoUTIe@aba||0oUOISSIW :[rews
195 JUBLINASUL BNSS YOS °G Aepinjes, L L¥2-889 (LG6) :#auUOYd
19s buiddny p Aepsiny) Aepsaupap 80¥26 VO ‘oulpieuleg ues :A)9
(18s ) sqnios ¢ Aepsan|
sleuaje|y buuies] -z Aepuoy 6.826 O ‘euolo) :Ajo aply
294 uonensibay 'L | :SINOH# :sfeqg IS Yellled N L/8] :Ssaippy joa11s Adeiay] JesisAyg
JoU le@aba|j0ouoISSIW _:jrewy
ZLi,-889 (1.56) ‘#ixed
Liv/-889 (L/6) :#ouoyd
Z6€26 YO "9llIMOPIA :A31D
001 81ng ‘peoy
edeseuy /ypG| :SSalppy }oa1ig
oy SINOH [ejo JeUTIeE@aba|0ouOISSIW :[lews
ZLy2-889 (196) ‘#xed
LLv.-889 (L26) :#duoyd
00°0S91% £0626 VO ‘opisiany Ao
0z wd pg:y— We 00:8 | oAy eloubepy Lg/6 :SSaIppy jeauS
sinyj/senj
SIINS :sinoH
JoUTIe®)Sb9[0oUoISSIW jlewy
S189-4dJ 'S wdog:— we 00:8 ClvL-889 (1G6)  :#xedq
1BH pieH “p l4/pPapyuo Liv/-889 (196) :#ouoyd
153/ Aejes g 0c Aioay] :sinoy 80%Z6 VO ‘oulpleulag ueg :A19
sleusje|y buuies] g ¥ 8lng
994 uonesnsibay | | :SInoH# 4-IN :sheq SUET SJUNH |1 ZZ :SSalppy }994}S JojesadQ Yipjdo4
h.wwcmmummo:% m_m__v.wmw“ﬂ_“_m_._ m_._-__“wm._m.r 8[npayosg buluies suoijeso] ayg Buluies | awepN weiboid
Y juswyoeny

853€SA46€15-93£8-88F-0€28-L¥9899/8 :Ql 8dojaauz ubignaoq




